ICC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFUL A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	Re Vo Lin Fe	ate of Oregon, corded 01/31/0 M05 Pg <u>OU</u> da Smith, Coul e \$ <u>4/6</u>	nty Clerk	610 math m
Corporation Service Compan. 801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE Springfield II 62703 Springfield II 62703 157179-	y	OVE SPACE IS FOR	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insertonly o	ne debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				_
Traugher Oil Co. OR 15 INDIVIDUAL SLASTNAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
TIB. INDIVIDUAL S EXIST WE WAS			TPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	CITY	STATE		USA
1c. MAILING ADDRESS				
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A	Bend	OR 1 10 ORG/	97701 ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 1e TYPE ORGANIZATION CORP	OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 1e TYPE ORGANIZATION CORP	OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	NONE
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP. 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL N	OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an 9 5 1 3	NONE SUFFIX
1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTOR SEARCT FULL LEGAL N 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTIÓN OF ORGANIZATION OR ORGANIZATION OR ORGANIZATION OR ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/ 111739 or combine names MIDDLE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NO DEBTOR DEB	OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate FIRST NAME CITY	19. ORG/ 11739 or combine names MIDDLE	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an 9 5 1 3	SUFFIX COUNTRY
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NO DEBTOR DEB	OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate FIRST NAME CITY	19. ORG/ 111739 or combine names MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NO DEBTOR CORP 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORPANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSESSED ORGANIZATION'S NAME (OR NAME OF TOTAL ASSESSED ORGANIZATIO	OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR NAME - insert only goe debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate FIRST NAME CITY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only goe secured party name (3a)	19. ORG/ 11735 or combine names MIDDLE STATE N 29. ORG	NAME POSTAL CODE SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	SUFFIX COUNTRY
1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NO DEBTOR CORP 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORPANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSESSED ORGANIZATION'S NAME (OR NAME OF TOTAL ASSESSED ORGANIZATIO	OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR NAME - insert only 202 debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate FIRST NAME CITY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	19 ORG/ 11739 11739 MIDDLE STATE	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an 9 5 1 3 NAME POSTAL CODE SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX
1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL N 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSESSED ADDRESS) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME General Electric Capital Bus	OF ORGANIZATION OR NAME - insert only goe debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate FIRST NAME CITY OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only goe secured party name (3a siness Asset Funding Corporation	19. ORG/ 11735 or combine names MIDDLE STATE N 29. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an 9513 NAME POSTAL CODE SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	SUFFIX COUNTRY

BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION IT applicable. IT Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPOR	T(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed flor recordly for recorded fif applicable) [ADDITIONAL FEE] [Content of the content of the conte	optionall		

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA REF: 16652/5428-001

Signature of Socured Party(ers) or Assignme(s)

100	AN MAINT TITLE OF ESCHAR	+5418838068		T-201 P.002/006	F-502	
*		建		06611		
`} } 	his space reserved for County Filing Officer us	se only 230 J.H 12 PH	3:51	Vol MOO Page	1181	
L	STATE OF OREGON	UNIFORM COMMERCIAL		FINANCING STATEM	ÉNT	
		REAL PROPERTY - FOTI	n UCC-1A			
	THIS F	ORM FOR COUNTY FILING	OFFICER USE	ONLY		
	THE HINANCING STATEMENT A PROPERTY	ed to the county filling officer.	pursuant to the	Uniform Commercial C	x10. 15/50 10/10/20 10/10/20	
4	1A, Debug Name(s):	2A. Secured Party Name(s):		AA, Asugnes of Secured	arry (if erry)	
1	TRAUGHBER OIL CO.	General Electric Cap	iral		1	
1	,	Business Asset Fundi 28. Address of Secured Party k	ng Corporati	Off 4B, Address of Assigned:	ļ.	
1	18. Debter Mailing Address(es): 1435 NE 4th Street, Bldg. A	information is obtainable:			1	
-	Bend, Oregon 97701	C-97550 Bellevuc, WA 98009			İ	
	•	Belleviic, we soom				
-	3. This financing statement covers the following type	s (or items) of property (check if ap	picable):			
. · ·.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
:	X The goods are to become fixtures on:		The above timber is		on located on ideaction	
er Name	The above minerals or the like (including ga	is and oil) or accounts will be linear	50C (II 010 MARIANO)	3. Millians and on the same or him		
	(Control of the Control of the Contr				•	
••	and the financing statement is to be filed for		li the debier fines o	or have an interest of record).	The name of a record	
	and the financing statement is to be filed for owner is:	LICENCA IN THE LEGIT SERVED INCOLURS: F	11 010 00000 0001 17	:		
	X Check box X products of collegers are also	countried Num	ber of attached acid	donal sheets:		
់រ	Debtor hereby authorizes the Secured Party to reco	rd a carbon, photographic or other r	oproduction of this I	orm, linencing statement or s	ecunity agreement as a	
- 1	financing statement under ORB Chapter 79. Signature of the debter required in most cases.		ld m	m mas	<u> </u>	
1	Signature(s) of Sucured Party in cases covered by					
-	OAS 79,4020		Required signs	(b)r0(s)		
		Rangeno	18			
	1, PLEASE TYPE THIS FORM		-			
5	2. If the space provided for any from(s) on this form	is Tradequate, the item(s) should b	e continued on add	itional sheets. Only one copy	of such additional	
	shoets need to be presented to the county filing om	MAN DO NOT STAPLE ON TARE	41111110101011		· ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	
11.	3. This form (UCC-1A) should be recorded with the	county filing officers who record to	ej etapo moutgabos	. This form cannot be filed	MICH APP SOCIATION OF	
	State. Send the Original to the county filing officer.		meet to the name in	firmed. The conted larmetic	10A (5339/76/17 20/07# 47/87	
.0.7	4. After the recording process is completed the coupe used to terminate this document.	ILLA MING OWED! MIR LEGITLE AND COCT	inest in the bench as			
4	5. The RECORDING FEE must accompany the de	ocument. The lee is \$10.00 first pr	age. \$5.00 each ad	ditional page.	,	
	6. Be sure that the financing statement has been p				to be seminable.	
÷	6. Be sure that the financing statement has been p	reporty signed. Do not sign out to				
<i>:</i> -	Recording Party contact name: _ Angelina Y	okoyama			- PARTY	
ζ.	Recording Perty contact name:	3304	TERMINATION STATEMENT		•	
	Recording Party Wephone number: 800-451-		This statement of termination of financing is presented for tang pursuant to the Uniform Commercial code. The Secured Party			
2	Rotum to: (name and address)	ing longer claim	or claims a security interest in the the financing statement			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	General Electric Capital Bus	Indes Asedt	bearing the rec	ording number shown abo	√0 .	
Ú	Funding Corporation 10900 NE 4th Street, Suite 5	00		•	•	
,:	Bellavue, Washington 98004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Atth: Franchism Finance Dep	t.	1			
١.			I		•	

Revised 752

This space reserved for County Filing Officer use

06612

1182

SCHEDULE A

Loan No. 001-0005428-001

TO BE FILED IN THE REAL PROPERTY RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

FINANCING STATEMENT

This Financing Statement is presented to a Filing Officer for filing pursuant to the Oregon Uniform Commercial Code.

1. The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor") is:

TRAUGHBER OIL CO. 1435 NE 4th Street, Building A Bend, Oregon 97701

2. The name and address of secured party ("Secured Party") is:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL BUSINESS ASSET FUNDING CORPORATION C-97550

Bellevue, Washington 98009

- 3. This Financing Statement covers the following types of collateral ("Collateral"):
- all buildings, structures, improvements, parking areas, landscaping. equipment, furniture, fixtures, inventory, replacements, substitutions, additions, parts. accessories and articles of property now or hereafter erected on, attached to, or used or adapted for use in the operation of the real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Premises"); including but without being limited to, all heating, air conditioning and incinerating apparatus and equipment; all boilers, engines, motors, dynamos, generating equipment, piping and plumbing fixtures, water heaters, ranges, cooking apparatus and mechanical kitchen equipment, refrigerators, freezers, cooling, ventilating, sprinkling and vacuum cleaning systems, fire extinguishing apparatus, gas and electric fixtures, carpeting. floor coverings, underpadding, elevators, escalators, partitions, mantels, built-in micrors. window shades, blinds, draperies, screens, storm sash, awnings, signs, coffee and espresso machines and accessories, furnishings of public spaces, halls and lobbies, and shrubbery and plants, office and computer equipment, registers, retractable hose recis, safety equipment, storage accessories, air tools, gasoline/petroleum storage tanks, gasoline pumps, car wash equipment, lube shop equipment, lights, shop tools, display cases, counters, ovens, warmers, refrigerators, freezers, waste disposal units, dishwashers. beverage dispensers, ice cream makers, light fixtures and decor and including also all

06613 1183

interest of any owner of the Premises in any of such items hereafter at any time acquired under conditional sale contract, chattel mortgage or other title retaining or security instrument, all of which property mentioned in this clause (a) shall be deemed part of the realty constituting the Premises and not severable wholly or in part without material injury to the freehold of the Premises (all of the foregoing together with replacements and additions thereto are referred to herein as "Improvements"); and

- b. all compensation, awards, damages, rights of action and proceeds, including interest thereon and/or the proceeds of any policies of insurance therefor, arising out of or relating to a (i) taking or damaging of the Premises or Improvements thereon by reason of any public or private improvement, condemnation proceeding (including change of grade), sale or transfer in lieu of condemnation, or fire, earthquake or other casualty, or (ii) any injury to or decrease in the value of the Premises or the Improvements for any reason whatsoever;
- c. return premiums or other payments upon any insurance any time provided for the benefit of or naming Secured Party, and refunds or rebates of taxes or assessments on the Premises;
- d. all the right, title and interest of Debtor in, to and under all written and oral leases and rental agreements (including extensions, renewals and subleases; all of the foregoing shall be referred to collectively herein as the "Leases") now or hereafter affecting the Premises including, without limitation, all rents, issues, profits and other revenues and income therefrom and from the renting, leasing or bailment of Improvements and equipment, all guaranties of tenants' performance under the Leases, and all rights and claims of any kind that Debtor may have against any tenant under the Leases or in connection with the termination or rejection of the Leases in a bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding; and Debtor's leasehold estate;
- e. plans, specifications, contracts and agreements relating to the design or construction of the Improvements; Debtor's rights under any payment, performance, or other bond in connection with the design or construction of the Improvements; all landscaping and construction materials, supplies, and equipment used or to be used or consumed in connection with construction of the Improvements, whether stored on the Premises or at some other location; and contracts, agreements, and purchase orders with contractors, subcontractors, suppliers, and materialmen incidental to the design or construction of the Improvements;
- all contracts, accounts, rights, claims or causes of action pertaining to or affecting the Premises or the Improvements, including, without limitation, all options or contracts to acquire other property for use in connection with operation or development of the Premises or Improvements, management contracts, service or supply contracts, deposits, bank accounts, general intangibles (including without limitation trademarks, trade names and symbols), permits, licenses, franchises and certificates, and all commitments or agreements, now or hereafter in existence, intended by the obligor thereof to provide

Debtor with proceeds to satisfy the loan evidenced hereby or improve the Premises or Improvements, and the right to receive all proceeds due under such commitments or agreements including refundable deposits and fees;

- g. all books, records, surveys, reports and other documents related to the Premises, the Improvements, the Leases, or other items of collateral described herein; and
- h. all additions, accessions, replacements, substitutions, proceeds (including proceeds from operations of the Premises) and products of the real and personal property, tangible and intangible, described herein.

All of the foregoing described collateral is exclusive of any furniture, furnishings or trade fixtures owned and supplied by tenants of the Premises.

4. Some of the items of Collateral are goods that are or are to become fixtures on the real property described above and this Financing Statement is to be filed for record in the real estate records. The record owner of the real property described herein is Barbara Dean Ensminger and Dean Brooks Warner.

DEBTOR:

TRAUGHBER OIL CO., an Oregon corporation

Its: President

Date: January // 2000

After Recording, Return To:

General Electric Capital Business
Asset Funding Comoration
Franchise Finance Department
10900 N.E. 4th Street, Suite 500
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Attn: Angelina Yokoyama

06615

1185

Exhibit "A"

Legal Description

The Leasehold Interest created pursuant to that certain Ground Lease Agreement dated November 27, 1988, executed by and between Barbara Dean Ensminger and Dean Brooks Warner, as Lessor, and James R. Titus and Frieda J. Titus, as lessee, filed of record in the records of Klamath as Lessor, and James R. Titus and Frieda J. Titus, as lessee, to Traughber Oil Co., as evidenced by County, Oregon, which Lease has been assigned by lessee, to Traughber Oil Co., as evidenced by that certain unrecorded Assignment and Modification of Ground Lease and Consent to Assignment that certain unrecorded Assignment and Modification of property more particularly described as follows:

Lots 2, 3, 4 and the N 1/2 of Lot 5 in Block 207 of MILLS ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 1/12/00, at 1:5/f.m. In Vol. M00 Page 1/8/ Linda Smith, County Clerk Fees 4/ 60